506160890 07/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6207626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRIGORIY A. DUDAREV	05/18/2016
STEPHEN GRAVINA	05/02/2016
SIVARAJ KALIAPPAN	05/10/2016
SERGEY N. KNYAZEV	05/09/2016
YULIYA KURASH	05/03/2016
MAKSIM N. OMAROV	05/03/2016
SERGEY I. PERMINOV	05/09/2016
VITALIY S. SOMOV	05/09/2016
JAMES WILLIAM STALDER	05/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIMM-BILL-DANN OJSC
Street Address:	DMITROVSKOE SHOSSE
Internal Address:	108
City:	MOSCO
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	127597

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16923281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: mandrade@btlaw.com, pnichols@btlaw.com

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2189/322505

> **PATENT** REEL: 053249 FRAME: 0651

506160890

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. PETER NICHOLS, REG. NO. 34401
SIGNATURE:	/G, Peter Nichols/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020
Total Attachments: 8	
source=322505_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=322505_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=322505_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=322505_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=322505_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=322505_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=322505_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=322505_Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 053249 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Grigoriy A. DUDAREV, a citizen of Russia, residing at 15 Gromova Street, Rubtsovsk, Altay Region 658213 RUSSIA, Stephen GRAVINA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 211 Orient Way, Rutherford, New Jersey 07070 US, Sivaraj KALIAPPAN, a citizen of India, residing at 355 Fallbrook Ct., Schaumburg, IL 60194 US, Sergey N. KNYAZEV, a citizen of Russia, residing at 91 Vernadskogo Prospect, Moscow Region 119527 RUSSIA, Yuliya KURASH, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8 Ridge Street, Sleepy Hollow, New York 10591 US, Maksim N. OMAROV, a citizen of Russia, residing at 7 Fergansky Proezd, Moscow Region 109507 RUSSIA, Sergey I. PERMINOV, a citizen of Russia, residing at 11 Skhodnia District, Udachnoe, Khimki, Moscow Region 1414004 RUSSIA, Vitaliy S. SOMOV, a citizen of Russia, residing at 7 Engelsa Street, Obninsk, Kaluga Region 249020 RUSSIA, and James William STALDER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4146 Creekdale Drive, Dallas, Texas 75229 US, are the inventors of the invention DAIRY SALT, METHOD FOR ITS PRODUCTION AND FOOD PRODUCTS CONTAINING IT, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with attorney reference number CFLAY.00981; and

WHEREAS, WIMM-BILL-DANN OJSC, incorporated in Russia, with a place of business at Dmitrovskoe shosse, 108, Moscow, 127597 RUSSIA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Grigoriy A. DUDAREV, Stephen GRAVINA, Sivaraj KALIAPPAN, Sergey N. KNYAZEV, Yuliya KURASH, Maksim N. OMAROV, Sergey I. PERMINOV, Vitaliy S. **SOMOV,** and **James William STALDER**, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said WIMM-BILL-DANN OJSC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said WIMM-BILL-DANN OJSC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 0589**69** FRAME: 0233

IN TESTIMON opposite our respective s	· ·	e hereunto set our hands and seals the day	and year set
Date: <u>イプで</u>	2016		L.S.
	×	Erigoriy A. DUDAREV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Stephen GRAVINA	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Sivaraj KALIAPPAN	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Sergey N. KNYAZV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Yuliya KURASH	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Maksim N. OMAROV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Sergey I. PERMINOV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Vitaliy S. SOMOV	
Date:	2016	Y YY22S2 COPE A Y XYXYX	L.S.
		James William STALDER	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	2016		L.S.
		Grigoriy A. DUDAREV	
Date: <u>5/2</u>	2016	At Va	L.S.
		Stephen GRAVINA	
Date:	_2016		L.S.
		Sivaraj KALIAPPAN	
Date:	_2016		L.S.
		Sergey N. KNYAZV	
Date:	_2016		L.S.
		Yuliya KURASH	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Maksim N. OMAROV	
Date:	_2016		L.S.
		Sergey I. PERMINOV	
Date:	_2016		L.S.
		Vitaliy S. SOMOV	
Date:	_2016		L.S.
		James William STALDER	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	2016		L.S
		Grigoriy A. DUDAREV	
Date:	2016		L.S
		Stephen GKAVINA	
Date: May 1	2016	1994	L.S.
V		Sivaraj KALJÁPPAN	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Sergey N. KNYAZV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Yuliya KURASH	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Maksim N. OMAROV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Sergey I. PERMINOV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Vitaliy S. SOMOV	
Date:	2016	N WITERS OVER A VANDON	L.S.
		James William STALDER	

PATENT REEL: 0582**69** FRAME: 0286

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	2016		L.S.
		Grigoriy A. DUDAREV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Stephen GRAVINA	
Date:	2016		L.S.
Suo.		Sivaraj KALIAPPAŊ	
Date: 9 May	2016		L.S.
		Sergey N. KNÝAZV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Yuliya KURASH	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Maksim N. OMAROV	
Date: <u>IMACCA</u>	2016		L.S.
		Sergey L PERMINOV	
Date: <u>9 May</u>	2016	<u> </u>	L.S.
		Vitaliy S, SOMOV	
Date:	2016	`	L.S.
		James William STALDER	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	2016		L.S.
		Grigoriy A. DUDAREV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Stephen GRAVINA	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Sivaraj KALIAPPAN	
Date:	2016		L.S.
22		Sergey N. KNYAZV	
Date: May S	2016	- Ce Coft	L.S.
\$		Yuliya KURASH	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Maksim N. OMAROV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Sergey I. PERMINOV	
Date:	2016	77. N. C. CONTON	L.S.
		Vitaliy S. SOMOV	
Date:	2016	T	L.S.
		James William STALDER	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	2016		L.S.
		Grigoriy A. DUDAREV	-
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Stephen GRAVINA	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Sivaraj KALIAPPAN	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Sergey N. KNYAZV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Yuliya KURASH	
Date: <u>3 Mo.y</u>	2016		L.S.
4		Maksim N. OMAROV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Sergey I. PERMINOV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		Vitaliy S. SOMOV	
Date:	2016		L.S.
		James William STALDER	

CFLAY.00981

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	2016		L.S.
		Grigoriy A. DUDAREV	
Date:	2016		LS
		Stephen GRAVINA	,
Date:	2016		18
	****	Sivaraj KALIAPPAN	, sile Cre
Date:	2016		L.S.
	200 2 0	Sergey N. KNYAZV	, Europe
Date:	2016		3 60
	2010	Yuliya KURASH	L.S.
Date:	2016		X 52
1980.	2010	Maksim N. OMAROV	L.S.
Data	2017		v
Date:	2010	Sergev I. PERMINOV	L.S.
YN., 4	2216		
Date:	2016	Vitaliy S. SOMOV	L.S.
m som la		Dalvi daz	
Date: <u>5/2</u>	2016	James William STALDER	£.S.
		Samue an summing the language.	

CFLAY.00981

Page 2

Assignment